U.S. PTO 12/381171 03/09/2009

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) · OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)



₹CE Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER 5 PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Name: HEAT AND CONTROL, INC.
Andrew A. Caridis; Thomas John Miller	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 21121 Cabot Boulevard
Execution Date(s) 03-06-09:03-06-09	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hayward
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country us Zin over
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 94545
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: <u>Donald N. MacIntosh, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Law Offices of Donald N. MacIntosh	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 275 Battery Street, Suite 200	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 94111	distante
Phone Number: (415) 984-1989	. 40.80 με .
Fax Number: (650) 322-7029	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: flehrmac@aol.com	Authorized User Name Donald N. Macintos
9. Signature:	
	March 9, 2009
Signature	Date
Donald N. MacIntosh, Reg. No. 20,316	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 022426 FRAME: 0291

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, (1) Andrew A. CARIDIS, resident of 31 Madera Avenue, San Carlos,
California, 94070, and (2) Thomas John MILLER, resident of 601 Ansel Road, Apt. 306,
Burlingame, California 94010, (hereinafter termed "Inventors"), respectively, have invented certain new and
useful improvements in VERTICAL FLOW FRENCH FRYER, process and apparatus, and executed therefore an
application for Letters Patent of the United States and

having an oath or declaration executed on even date.	herewith.
bearing U.S. Patent Application No.	and filed on
issued as U.S. Patent No on	

WHEREAS, Heat and Control, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 21121 Cabot Boulevard, Hayward, California 94545, (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventors do hereby seil, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.
- Said Inventors do hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said
 Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the
 United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of

PATENT REEL: 022426 FRAME: 0292 pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors do hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as follows:

(1)	Andrew A. CARIDIS
Date: 6 MARCH 2009	Chulren Claridia
State of)	
County of)	
person whose name is subscribed to the within the same in his/her authorized capacity, and th	ne (or proved to me on the basis of evidence) to be the instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed at by his/her signature on the instrument, the person or the xecuted the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
entity upon behalf of which the person acted, en	Notary Public
JEKE KU WOWN	

Date:	06-March-2	(2)	Thomas John I	MILLER	
	State of	}) ss.	,	•	
	nerson whose name is	R, personally known to	me (or proved to n mstrument, and acl at by his/her signatu	Notary Public, personally ne on the basis of evidence, mowledged to me that he/share on the instrument, the personal.) to be the executed
CHER	the same in his/her au entity upon behalf of v				

REEL: 022426 FRAME: 0294

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1
County of Alameell	
On 6 Marcu 2009 before me,	Susan Michelle Memuway, Notary Public John Miller and Tity of the Officer
personally appeared Twomus	John Miller and
Andrew	Anthony Cavidis
SUEAN MECHELLE MCMURRAY Commission # 1726199 Notary Public - Colifornia San Mateo County My Comm. Equies Mar 18, 2011	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Place Notary Seat Above	WiTNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent removes	DPTIONAL by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document val and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: +atent	Application Assignment A 79910
Document Date:	Number of Pages: 3
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: NO	NE
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: INOMUS JOHN Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact	Signer's Name: Watco that Guide Calindividual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9850 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chataworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5607 Recorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-8827

RECORDED: 03/09/2009

PATENT

REEL: 022426 FRAME: 0295